

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.20647 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3815 OF 2025

Padmakar Chudamani Kamble ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Shantta Padmakar Kamble w/o. Padmakar  
Chudamani Kamble & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Bhavin Gada i/b. Mr. Mangesh Rangnekar, for the Applicant.  
Ms. R. V. Newton, APP, for the Respondent No.2-State.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Heard Mr. Gada, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **5<sup>th</sup> December 2025**.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicant to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4. Ms. Newton, learned APP waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.2-State.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL

Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2025.11.24  
10:41:41  
+0530